{

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 5

2. AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
See Block 16C See Schedule
CODE Jse 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE [JSC
1S0 \ASA/Johnson Space Center
Kirby Attn: Kirby Condron/BJ4

2101 NASA Parkway 2101 NASA Parkway

ol 261-483-4193 f: 281-483-4173 p: 281-483-4193 £: 281-483-4173

Houston TX 77058-3696 Houston TX 77058-36%6

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZiP Code)

G O™
=

w
@

(x) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

R5al8|

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

X INAS9-03059

10A. MOD!FICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

CODE FACILITY CODE

10/01/2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO Al

MENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

‘is extended. [ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amencment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
wirtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference to the soficitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

See Schedule

Net Increase:

$308,225.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

M A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MQDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

X
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENODMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including sclicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

of this modification is

Personnel because of a recent perso

Continued

(1) to add

incremental funding in the amount of

as follows and (2) to insert into the contract the replacement page for H.
s

nnel change.

modified by NFS 1832.232-81. Date
il on 9/20/2007 between Linda Slaman,
-

.

s

th

or the

Except as provicec herein, 2l lerms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed. remains unchangad and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt)

Stacyr Holden

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signatuce of persan authonzed to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
o ;

- / !
: »

..\.'.,,'_"74 i £ L i S W
(Signature of Contrecting’Ofiicer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

- F;

NSN 7540-01-152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

<



REFERENCE NO. OF LUCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET NAS9-03055/000059 5
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
I INC
SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(3) (SO [€2))] (E) (F)

Linda Slaman @ 281-283-6155

NSN 7540-01-152-067

OPTIONAL FORM 335 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR {48 CFR)53.11¢




SF30 cont’d
Contract NAS9-03059
Modification 59

Page 3 of 5

Clause B.2 Contracting Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (June 1990) is hereby deleted in its entirety
and replaced by the following:

B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$24.168,692.47. This allotment is for the Safety and Fire Services and covers the following
estimated period of performance: October 1, 2003 through November 07, 2007.
Prior Funding This Modification Total

Estimated Cost $24,047,467.47 $121,225.00 $24.168,692.47
Maximum Award
Fee $1.082.045.00

.04
Total $25,129,512.47 7

73

$187.000.00 $
2

6
$308.225.00 $25.43

~1 NO

~J [t

1.2 .00
5.4 47
For Administrative Purposes Only:

Contract Value $26,421,220.00

Estimated Cost $1.580.261.00

Maximum Award

Fee $28,011,481.00

Total

Purchase Request No.

4200221131 (Y) $308,225.00

Clause H.4 Key Personnel and Facilities (NFS 1852.235-71) (June 1990) is hereby deleted in its
entirety and reinserted with a replacement page that states the following.

H.4 KEY PERSONNEL AND FACILITIES (NFS 1852.235-71)(MAR 1989)

(a) The personnel and/or facilities listed below (or specified in the contract Schedule) are
considered essential to the work being performed under this contract. Before removing.
replacing. or diverting any of the listed or specified personnel or facilities, the Contractor shall
(1) nouty the Contracting Officer reasonably in advance and (2) submit justitication (including
proposed substitutions) in sufficient detail to permit evaluation of the impact on this contract.

{(b) The Contractor shall make no diversion without the Contracting Officer's written consent:
provided, that the Contracting Officer may ratify in writing the proposed change, and that
ratification shzll constitute the Contracting Officer's consent required by this clause.




SF30 cont’d

Contract NAS9-03059
Modification 59

Page 4 of 5

(¢) The list of personnel and/or facilities (shown below or as specified in the contract Schedule)
may. with the consent of the contracting parties, be amended from time to time during the course
of the contract 10 add or delete personnel and/or facilities.




NAS 9-03039 Section H

(Contract Replacement Page; Modification 59)
conviction, sabotage, compromise or denial of information technology services, equipment or
property damage from vandalism greater than $250,000, or theft greater than $250,000.
(¢) In the event of @ major breach of safety or security, the Contractor shall report the breach
to the Contracting Officer. If directed by the Contracting Officer, the Contractor shall
conduct its own investigation and report the results to the Government. The Contractor shall
cooperate with the Government investigation, if conducted.

(End of clause)

H.4  KEY PERSONNEL AND FACILITIES (NFS 1852.235-71)(MAR 1989)

{a) The personnel and/or facilities listed below (or specified in the contract Schedule) are
considered cssential to the work being performed under this contract. Before removing,
replacing, or diverting any of the listed or specified personnel or facilities. the Contractor
shall (1) nouify the Contracting Officer reasonably in advance and (2) submit justification
(including proposed substitutions) in sufficient detail to permit evaluation of the impact on
this contract.

(b) The Contractor shall make no diversion without the Contracting Officer's written
consent; provided, that the Contracting Officer may ratify in writing the proposed change,
and that ratification shall constitute the Contracting Officer's consent required by this clause.
(c) The list of personnel and/or facilities (shown below or as specified in the contract
Schedule) may, with the consent of the contracting parties, be amended from time to time
during the course of the contract to add or delete personnel and’or facilities.

H.5  REPRESENTATIONS, CERTIFICATIONS, AND OTHER STATEMENTS OF
OFFERORS (JSC 52.209-90)(SEP 1988)

This contract incorporates Section K, Representations, Certifications, and Other Statements
of Offerors, as set forth in the contractor’s proposal RFP 9-BJ-V63-03-01P dated 07/18/2003,
by reference, with the same force and effect as if it were given in full text.

(End of clause)

H.6  (LIMITED) RELEASE OF CONTRACTOR CONFIDENTIAL BUSINESS
INFORMATION (CBI) (JSC 52.227-91)(MAY 2002)

(a)INASA may find it necessary to release information submitted by the Contractor pursuant
to the provisions of this contract, to individuals not employed by NASA. Business
information that would ordinarily be entitled to confidential treatment may be included in the
information released to these individuals. Accordingly, by signature on this contract, the
Contractor hereby consents to a limited release of its confidential business information (CBI).

Page H-3




o

{ (

3 1 CONTRACT A AG
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATioN OF CONTRACT LONIRALTDCORE PasE OFI FRagES
1 D
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO ¢if appiicable)
5 G @ Sehedinle
See Block 16C See Schedule
780 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE lgsc

SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

e}

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
)

X INASS-0305¢

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE FACILITY CODE 10/01/2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

' The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [[lis extended. | _ s not extended
Offers must acknowiedgs receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ene of the following methads: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 15, and returning copies cf the amengment: (D) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each cepy of the offer submittad; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference tc the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amengment you desire 10 change an offer already submittec, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makas
reference to the solicitation and this amendment. and is received prior o the opening hour and date specfied

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f reguired) Net Increase: $550, 000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify autherity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A
8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes ir paying cfiice,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)
C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
D OTHER (Specify type of modificatian and authority)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xjis not [Jis required 1o sign this document and return | e copies to the issuing office
12 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Crganized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
T purpose of this modification is te add incremental funding in the amount of $550,00C.00
ollows:
Continued on 2)
by NFS 1832.232-81 Date for the
10/23/2007 between Linda Slaman,

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A. as heretofore changec, remains unchanged and in full force ana effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1684 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tyoe cr print)
Jessica Miller
158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR . 15C DATE SIGNED 168 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | 16C DATE SIGNED
p i RS
S — - . R - SR SIS S i WO S8 L AN ULD. oS . Vi _:
(Signature of person authorized o sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer;

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previcus adition unusable - Prescribed oy GSA
FAR 148 CFR) 53 243




SF30 cont’d

Contract NAS9-03059
Modification 60

Page 2 of 2

Clause B.2 Contracting Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (June 1990) 1s hereby deleted in its entirety

and replaced by the following:

B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$24,718,692.47. This allotment is for the Safety and Fire Services and covers the following
estimated period of performance: October 1, 2003 through December 21, 2007.

Prior Funding

Estimated Cost $24.168,692.47
Maximum Award

Fee $1.269.045.00
Total $25,437,737.47

For Administrative Purposes Only:

Contract Value $26.431,220.00
Estimated Cost $1.580.261.00
Maximum Award

Fee $28,011,481.00
Total

Purchase Request No.

4200224445 (Y) $550,000.00

wn
N

This Modification
$550,000.00

|{fx
o

§550,000.00

Toral
$24.718,692.47

69.045.00
8

31.2
$25.987,737.47




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION Or CONTRACT e RAGE OF PaGES

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO §. PROJECT NO (!f applicable)

o Qe {171 &
00061 See Bloc 16C Seze Schedule

5 ISSUED BY CODE | 73¢ 7 ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item 6) CODE |JSC

1 NASA Parkway
1-483~4193 £f: 281-483-4173
r

Houston TX 77058-3696

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NC

SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

10A MOD FICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

!
T AL
NAS9-C30

(93]

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE FACILITY CODE 10/01/2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

" The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Tlis extended [ Ji1s not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the nour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended. by one of the fellowing methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning o copies of the amendment. (b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separale letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solictation and amendment numbers  FAILURE CF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER if by

virntue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alreacy submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each telegram cr letter makes

raference 1o the solicitatior and this amendment. and is received orior to the opening hour ang date specified

Net Increase: 3546

2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECK ONE | 2 THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: /Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER I8 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date, etc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b).

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Specify type of madification and authority)

o ) )
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X, 18 not, [}is required to sign this document and return v copies 1o the issuing office

N OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. including solicitation/contract subject matter whers feasible.)

¢f this modificati is to add incremental funding in the amount of $546,000.00

Fxcept 2s provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem A or 104, as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt} 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Stacy Rolden
)

738 CONTRACTOR/QFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

- |n-J7-07

540-01-152-8070

revious edition unusabie

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




SF30 cont’d

Contract NAS9-03059
Modification 61

Page 2 of 2

Clause B.2 Contracting Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (June 1990) is hereby deleted in its entirety

and replaced by the following:

B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$25,264,692.47. This allotment 1s for the Safety and Fire Services and covers the following
estimated period of performance: October 1, 2003 through January 31, 2008.

Prior Funding
Estimated Cost $24.718,692.47
Maximum Award

Fee $1.269.045.00

Total $25,987,737.47

For Administrative Purposes Only:

Contract Value $26,431,220.00
Estimated Cost $1.580.261.00
Maximum Award

Fee $28,011,481.00
Total

Purchase Request No.
4200227745 (Y) $546.000.00

This Modification
$546,000.00

s0
$546,000.00

Total
$25,264,692.47

$26,533,737.47




t
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION UF CONTRACT bk b o RAGE OF PAGES
|

1| 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO. (#f applicable)
000062 See Block 16C Se€e Schedule
5 ISSueD BY CODE | g50 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE !JSC

NASR/Johnson Space Center
T by Condron/BJ4
'8} y

) SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

LCHNOL

oG

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A MODIFIC TION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

NASG-
108 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE [FACILITY CODE 10/01 0
i

10/61/2003

7. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

" The above numperec solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers lis extended. [ _lis not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one cf the following methods: (a) By completing

Items & and 15, and returning .. Ccopies of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmant cn each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
refergnce o the solicitation ang this amendment, and is received prior tc the opening hour and date specified

if by

‘2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

N ARRROFRIN Net Increase: $227,000.00
11/325288.02.05.02/EXCX22008D

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO INITEM 10A.

B8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office.
appropriation date. etc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D OTHER (Specify tyce of modification and authority)

0 iy ~ "
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xlis not [ lis required to sign this document and return 9 copies to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ¢ rgamzec by UCF section heac‘mgs including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

funding in the amount of

te for the
la

a
ween Linda Slaman,

Except as provided herein ail terms anc concit:ions of the document

nt referenced in ltem A or 10A. as haretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force ang effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jessica Mil

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

18C DATE SIGNED 7 ITED STATES OF AMERICA /\ mC DATE SIGNED
. S - M& / Léz ’(%/ & ;
(Signature of person authcnzed to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 / STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous edition unusable {v’/ Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




REFERENCE NO OF DOLUMENT BEING CONTINUED ‘ PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| - oo 5 occ 000020 : )
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
MEI CLOG ¢

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOQUNT

rn

LB VB

0
w

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 83110




SF30 cont’d

Contract NAS9-03059
Modification 62

Page 3 of 3

Clause B.2 Contracting Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (June 1990) is hereby deleted 1n its entirety

and replaced by the following:

B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$25.491,692.47. This allotment is for the Safety and Fire Services and covers the following
estimated period of performance: October 1, 2003 through February 11, 2008.

Prior Funding
Estimated Cost $25,264,692.47
Maximum Award
Fee $1.269.045.00
Total $26,533,737.47

For Administrative Purposes Only:
Contract Value

Estimated Cost $26.431,220.00
Maximum Award

Fee $1.580.261.00
Total $28,011,481.00

Purchase Request No.
4200228846 (Y) $127,000.00
4200229693 (Y) §100,000.00

This Modification
$227,000.00

$0
$227.000.00

Total
$25,491,692.47

$1.269.045.00

$26.760,737.47



TIDC T TTEARE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT Vet eeeE Y i'"’"“ OF PAGES

i

I AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO | 3 EFFECTIVE DATE & REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC NO S PROJECT NO ( appiicab
e . - e . . N /L
g Block 1loC W
& ISSUED BY CODE | 53¢ 7 ADMINISTERED BY (f other than ftem &) CODE l Js5C
3-4173
o0 SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
S8 DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
o EOA MQO IFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
* INAS9-0305%
COBE FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
Tha above numparea soliciaton is amended as sat fonh in item 14 The hour and date specdied for recaipt of Offars s extenced |8 not extended
COffgrs mus! scrnowledge ot of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified in the sclicitation o as amerged by one of the ‘cf!:;wu*.g methods (a) By completing
items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment (o) By acknowledging recept of this amendment on each copy of 1he offer submitted or (c) By

separdle latter o teiegram which includes a reference o the solicitabion and amenement numbars  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtug of this amendment you desire 10 changa an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or latter provided each telegram or leltar makes
referance to the sohcitation and this amendment_and 15 received prior 1o the cpening hour and date specified

CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

s

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CrHECH CNE

o

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO {Specidy aurnonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 104

©w

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnation date etz ) SET FORTH INITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b}

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

[g]

0 OTHER (Specify type of modification anc authonty)

E IMPORTANT: Contractor X;is net 18 reQuIrad 1o sign this cocumant and retum { copies to the ssuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organmized by UCF section haadings. inciuding SOiiCItalion/contract subject matter where feasibie |

of this modification is

for the eighth evaluation

EARNED AWARD FEE PAYMENT

Excent as provided herain all terms and conditions of the document referanced in lterm A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remans unchanged and in full force and efact

T5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Tyoe or pnnt) 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typg or prnt)
Millerx
158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ’ [15C DATE SIGNED | 15B UNJTED STATES OF AMERICA 18C DATESIGNED
[ L, Piii b I< L
(Signatwe of person authonzed 1o sign) (Signature of Coniracting Officer) / 4

NSN 7540-31-152.8070
Previous 2cron unusale

STANUARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prescripad by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53 243




:

PAGE OF PAGES

TN

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF “ONTRACT it &

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO £ PROJECT NO (/ applicabie)
000064 See Block 16C See Schedule
& ISSUED BY copE JsC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE [J"»:C
NASA/ Joh
Attn:
2101 Nasa
p: 28 281-483-4173
Houston
x) SA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG
$B DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
= 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
* [NRSS-0305%
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE FACILITY CODE 10/01/72003
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The ebove numbered soiicitation 1S amendad as sat forth in tam 14 The hour and date specfied for receipt of Offers [Tlis extended [[lis not extenced
Qffers must acknowlecge recapt of this amendmaent prior (o the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amanded, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 15 and returning . copies of the amendment, (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submuted, or (¢} By

separate leiter or telegram which nciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TOQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT iN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER if by
vrtae of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submated, such change may be made by telegram or jetter proviced each telegram or ietter makes
referencs to the solicitabion snd this amengment, and is receved prior to the opening hour and ¢ate specified

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: $50, 000.00

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

LHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
CRDER NO INITEM 104

8 THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropnaton date efc ! SET FORTH INITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42 103(b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

O OTHER {Specify type of modification and authonty)

E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor Xlisnat s required to sign this document and return Y copies to the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification 1s to add incremental funding in the amount of $50,000 a

o

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dacument raferanced in tem SA or 10A. as herstofora changed, remains unchanged ang in fuli force ana effact
P

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND/TLD-E OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt}
Rose Herye N
RpsSe ner ra
s il i — - Kt‘\ - [
158 CONTRACTOR/QFFERCR l 15C DATE SIGNEP 168 STATE AM RM_/’/’ 168C DATE SIGNED
\ - i I
| . i )
. R & AL 1212 10"
(Signature of PErson autnonzew 10 Sgr) _L M~ (Signature of Contracting Officer! v Y
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83 \
Previous edition unusable Prescrived by GSA

FAR (43 CFR) 53 242




SF30 cont’d

Contract NAS9-03059
Modification 64

Page 2 of 2

Clause B.2 Contracting Funding (NFS 1852.232-81) (June 1990) is hereby deleted in its entirety

and replaced by the following:

B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee. in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$25.541,692.47. This allotment is for the Safety and Fire Services and covers the following
estimated period of performance: October 1, 2003 through February 15. 2008.

Prior Funding

Estimated Cost $25.491,692.47
Maximum Award

Fee $£1.269.045.00
Total $26,760,737.47

For Administrative Purposes Only:
Contract Value

Estimated Cost $26,431.220.00
Maximum Award

Fee $1.580,261.00
Total $28,011.481.00

Purchase Request No.
4200231776 (Y) $50,000.00

This Modification
$50.000.00

30
$50.000.00

Toral
$25,541.692.47



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT e SEIRASTRIDEEDE PAGE OF PAGES

15

i o]
Z AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO PROJECT NO (¥ appicabia)

COoE [gsC

W« [10A MOD#F’CATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO

NASS-0305¢

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

10/01/2003

CODE racmw CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amanded as set forth n tem 14 The hour and date soecified for receipt of Offers [lis extenced  [_lis not extended
Otfars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior 10 the hour 2nd date specffied m the soliciation or as amended, by one of the foliowing metnods. (a) By completing
liems 8 ang 15 ana returning " _ Copms of the amandment (D) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer suomitted: or (c) By
separate lstter or telagram which nclucas a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER oy

vinue of tis amendment you desirs 10 change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by lelegram or letter. providec each telegram or letter makes

referenca to the solictation and this amendment, and is received prior 1o the opening hour ang gats specified

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required)

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

THIS CHANGE ORQER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
CRDER NO INITEM

w

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes i paying office,
appropriaticn date etc ; SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103ib;

(e}

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D CTHER (Specify type of modification ano autnonty)
X | FAR 52.222-41 Service Contract Act of 1 As Amended (Nov 2007)
E. IMPORTANT: Conracor X5 not "lis required to sign this document and return 0 capies (o the issuing office

S8CLON heaoings. including solicnabon/contract sulyect matter where feasibie )
Determination (WD}

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENWMODWXCATION Or"am:ed oy

modification

anto

Except as providec nerein, all tarms ana conditions of the document referenced in ltem 94 or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pnnt)

1‘,‘-“5\ S\V« re

158 CONTRACTORIOFFEROR [75C DTE SIGNED  /

[ Signature of person authonzed o sign! L

Y e rﬁ( QF chmc\_-—’" 18C DATE SIGNED
| {
A
A 12| V]

acung Qfficet)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Previous egition unusatle

Prascrives oy GSA
FAR (48 CFR; 53 243




RECISTER OF WAGE DETERMINATIONS U NDER  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
[HE SERV I(* CONTRACT ACT EMPLOYMENT
STANDARDS ADMINISTRATION

By direction of the Secretary of Labor WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION

e o

WASHINGTON D.C. 20210

ston. Jackson, Lavaca.,

“*Fringe Benefits Required Follow the Occupational Listing=~
OCCUPATION CODE - TITLE MINIMUM WAGE RATE

01000 - Administrative Support and Clerical Occupations

L

010G - Accounung Clerk | 13.67
01012 - Accounting Clerk [1 15.35
«)I(:E‘«.“.:cg_ mng Clerk IU 17.17
¢in20 22.93
01040 19.31
01051 11.67
01032 14.32
01660 13.40
nto7on [3.41
BRI 13.
01111 10.
Dili2

Ditt3 4,
n2an 20.
01141 i1
1191 13,
¢ilg2 13,24
1261 1379

01262 - Personnel

- e
o
s

x:
oy O
wn ) PV

[P RN
153

FES

o g

]
e
O

[

IR TV TR N
o]
1o

b o 5w
<
(D



03000 - Automotive Service Occupations

05003 - Automobile Body Repairer. Fibergiass
Automotive Electrician
Auternotive Glass nstaller
atve -’\'or'k’*'
3 ‘ TN
.

t Metal Worker

el

¢ .
echanic
.\ IJ' I\-

€5
190~ \ QIO V¢

<
03220 - NMotor icle Mechanic Helper
03230 - Mmur V “n?ci* Upholstery Worker
03280 - Moter Vehicle Wrecker
03310 - Painrer. Automotive
035340 - R.mzz or R;'wr Specialist
03370 -
0E200 - pair Specialist

7000 - Fuod Preparation and Service Occupations

o T3 Lenis
- (38R

77269 - Waster Waltress

09000 -

GO0
{190
HS080

09090 - Furmiture Refirisher Helper

09110

05130

11600 -

. b s
M SR VPR IS RN B

1260
1 o |
st

e ] </
.00

6
§

o
O e
0 ta O O\ Oy
[

Y

2091
3453

e
4
o

J
g
- OO0 N 0 o
0 O\ — L.

"=

25.1
10,04

eIy
o O
= NG Ak

o
<

]

:]I)rﬂ(‘/_‘
O ) o

e
~d Oy
O 4w

Sy

g
5 N

ON W
ot
e

R VAN
1t

73



I o)) MO R B VR o R

Lo Ol © < — 01 6o =t 00 o4 my DD DN DI O D 0 e e S T Tt DAL D O e
Cr 3w o QYO Wy e ) ey EE T T o e S S SN =R R G o R S S EL Y €Dy ey, — LAE TR A LRt B T
R R LT N = e oy e F 1 Qv e en DOV~ OO Lt i en < O F1ON Ot S o O o o
— L s T R R R S Cl o s e o &) TS ot e i S ) 6B eny oy o “r . St R S IR P~ Y
o o3
o Ll »
=iy 2 o
2 e A =4
=] 5 =z =
24 il % . o
L - ‘5 £ G (=
R ) — - o Ve &£ =
. Ly ] o o3 il p== [y
5 di O o o o . 31 2 n
”\“ i o L9 2 N £ =2 O
5 r byobe v, = = -
v b R T = o “
" o - 3 - P e s ] v
5 — :
o L Ok E = i N e o U ] - +
. > - . - - . s . 1)
m., 2 5 mﬁ = 3 2 2 8 o@D ie ) o] %
5 Pt N - [ — . - b4 n
14 RS Mnu.u.. 3 2 20 s o c x4 m -
= B g o »] AR R s s ? | =)
I i ye ; Yo sl \M Yeontm O 2 b ol — 3
Wi £ 5= 1 [ 554 R & PR« DY D ‘ ~
2 4 ~ 3 5 A SR i A "4 : e e o O3
. O o5 o) Cowg T T y - Q9 6 o
L Lo Yot 2 DD D Tw ey e e R 2 5 3
- b Ao O hothoonow 63 €3 f3 13 gy e i 3 5
ey _— 3 £3 Vo L s A S L2 o] ,wn foo I =
Mmool > NN = - & RS M 720
o oo oe B 0 a2 2 : A 48
SgSEE g s g RER S
R Tl I RS bt 2ol S o =) = el
= ) R B el o I L W e SR e P ) ey e ) ey
F =] AL o R s s & ey B b i i e A
01 > P il e G o e S S S Bl RS e e B i S
- AU:::....:s.::::7_:.._::3 ey e D T 7y 67,y
i [l RIS S i it it L S S B P v Lt md
P

I




M me ON e ey D O & D e O 5 D X e WD o) ) & LR IR o T = T PP S - . -
O M@ WG Wy S oo M D Gy - g o Y S-SR ol S ~ i~ &R IR
v UMY S O . N O T e AL < AN o B L ol Do O 1y N O ey = ey e~ ; : ¥ e ;
] et e e I P S I B i R IS I & I T N A A A — 4 P R AT N AR S sw_.u. I~ o L O s S sk o s

vt

b

=]

°

o

L

L <
e =
IS =3
b o
= o
= o ) o
t 3 . o
bz O 5 ¢
o] « o &

. o R T o sy
- RGgE 3 o 4
v e 09 h ] 2
@ AR o £
I s 850 =3
& . : :
3 ] 7o T2 Lo i s
5 e — ey o =] va
S b b O e =% - .
v : = 22482 &2 -

. = 3 Qo3 O b
o = =3 g8 RS . £
o [ 2 - S SERANY Y 5
ot = 19 e N = T s ¥ £y s
= £ 3 N e Tt e 8.8 a4a 4
o u o) — T e — =, 0 03 e
o ¢ e & . o
e by ) S o 100 £ Lo v P
3 Mo ., s ol 3 . R IEaR R 5 .
< ’ &8 L b b b e 1O A &2 = - ol
I ) =) el o S S I T AR vr 3 i L n b (s =

; el st a0 - - . £ IvvAa =2 . s
&= ook bl ol B OBO4O oo, e A P g Loy, o
& E°2838g8¢gkELE o = om0 2 8 o
= A W~ S e - < 4 b » . < 3 : *

b CESOEspEeN B5 g e, L 304 == b

5 o I IR TR I T T E ao=25cadgé E o (O

, B W A s O O O O R S s W Ll J =
= N AN Y A \n/L. oo T — s g o 7t h . &

s 0000 0a &4 & SO g P EEE 2
o QS k. beobe e by ke bl g i 2o A = [} o
= 9 vesyueshh = : o . (X
.. — . r s b sor ] s . e . - , 3 b
s R D33 333N I~ b A
¢ SRS SO R SH N S T SO S o T b
bee I I SO ol U S o 5 E E ¢ o 5 g e L
Lo & s & F R BB R E ] i £ 5 3 ,
31 e © T 6 5 O D0 0 o b e - == B RN
i padl 1 [ 4 ’ B N - -
o S VR R X } R b = . 1 i W 2
—_ I TR - - T
ey ' s ' [ .
m _Nw - Net % . v, ¥
& “F tor oy > n0v DB
oo = e i - licd
— - -




16220 - Tailor
16230 - Washer, Mact

19000 - Machine Tool Operation and Repair Occupations
<9010 - Mzchine-Tool Operator { [00] Room)

19440 - Too! and Die Maker

L)

I )OO \Iaturuls Handling And Packing Occupations

1020 - Forklif Operator

\Nfararmal Aiprara
¢ - Materia] Coordinal or

B \u,.q.,.-

-~

1 cor (E s Py ovccime
Line Worker (Food Processing)
acxer
iving Clerk

Mechanics and \Iamtenance and Repair Occupations
[ Welder

Aegrospace Struct

Alreraft \ICC“‘: cl
Arrcraft Mechanic []

- Arreraft Mechanie 11
Adrerafi Mechanic Helper

fxx*cr:'t. Painter

Aircraft Servicer

.'\’ reraft Worker

pphance Mechanic

4% 5
i) I ot
23260 - F
23290 -F
YIAIN L E
- Fuel e
- Fuei ; rem Operator
G intenance Worker

12.74
2.36
16.63

N7
1
=

12.84
18,30
8,50
b 74

.26

&

1
i

}
-
"
.
“
X

3 }LI
e .
A tos g Ve lRYe
d 2 b

‘
3L W

o

| 7 S XM S I
Lo
i

oy
1 W

“J

s

g
Tid O0ry

5
7.26
13.91
3 O3
i858
16.21
26.51

NG

O
D L e L) g

“n
o

el L L N
= L2

4~ v');
i

LI ON e O O

o ;1. i.)
o — O G on

i

1

s .3 {3 d s 3w

oo oy
— 3




O 3@t D O e O W S S i D bl L B TR P S e, N R YO O KON e e e 3
= O i = = O SN C1 00— iry = L Bl i B o [ T " e h RS A W B B I s & -y @3 =
(] R AU S e O R o o S S DS O 00 O NS WD e f e e IRV ] T 1D sy “t <
~) O e st et et o e LAY = o 0] P 05] ose o my oy PEE T s et et ) ) N e voe et e -t S0l Fpasy P P g
L] L
e 2
a3 [
L2 et B
[ fow |
ALY jo]
Vg wﬂ.
e ® n
“h ongy “ =
oo L =
o= i o
s & a o3
5 2 (=5
= 9 = =
I ey [$] L 3 ‘ w
S I ] — i - 1%
S o o i e = ot W O b @
(R > s o 1 5= e [ o
— A ) I o ) o n y
» 5 (¥ 1 s . I = w) = oy (=]
b by 2 4 L o & cioof I = : ] oL =
- o e 5 [ g 9 = i A2 e = = 12 = P =
] G 0 “ - I3} B 5 c . £ b 1 A 0
vy S5 8 £ .= : q L, BB o = 2 o =
™ n‘m BT e ) R ogaim s RS - 23 P m .”\. N m = O o
M_.. o 5 D L2 R o e o = . A 0 . o ¥ s e o
3« R o TPt | . b .5 r: ol L = % -~ [ ST o
c e a8 Z d oy, dod o " B en 8 2o £ 2 5L ma 2
- - - gt o) -4 L4 [ d Nl PR e 4 o il et ol " LS - -e | AU o
P e wa b By 8an - $ossdE g £ T © Frial 9 .y
ARV e e oan g o O Sl o O o P b= .2 o © =2
S BT IS T L8 08 K e o 8 e e O N ™ g, 5 i » 2P 9 = ) e B R . O
o FE B a2 G Rl e P =% Lo Moo B =] @ i Tl <] b el ) Fos D
[T =~ g = e R 5D G A o . = By o5 . ° = U e I s R B L 2 585
WL A U S T S5 E s B R I < ey B MR I
PR [ - G~ BT =2 g8 FoaS e ,vpsan gy £ ol e
o B T E B on Mo by by m:.n_r o PR e P G -t 2 ¢ o = =
: = go353 e, = E2ES562 JOOSYE T B 2232
= : 585 k& d % 5 Aoy Mg o By oy @G T e PERE
2] H B B .2 23 2 OO0 . (<3 = BB~ (W =2 o &
us o5 L= 5 o = 2 G 3 =~ = LR =
2 8 E 38 (=0 e LTINS S S I i = T 5 O N & -9
% ) Ce NN S b e w2 ST Y S WY e — (0 — baoet]
- Vo ) S B Y 6 e T &
_— A R = = DD O vy D O e o e ' oo e
o=t D> st (] LMD D o = &0 -t ) oy 3 e =F e € o o D
-1 WM G \D 2 SN O N o o (= \ £ T T o M s
ey Ty ey ety " € 09y (73 €0 16y ¢y < e N O Ve S VAN O
(a8 cCrLel oy ooy r) )y ef oy m~y &~ s 7 ryejr) ey ~ )

)
25
g




ha el e B y Op O =) v
S

o hi & X F yln\(! VO Wy v, £y A) Wy ) D - £ ; &
o oy O o O e Gy D OLCL Sy ey vy e on iy o ~ -~ o o~ = w\_ s S o Loy oy "
=L B — ~ & IR o W o RV S S N vy . “W.U.Q”“,..w i fr i o b g
- — T PSP it b gt e s P e e et g ' b = ﬂr— ~a 6 b 4 .
et e 2.».1?\.«_‘1_,:.-1_r.wb.w
o
&
o -
o =
3 3 =
5 923
wn =, 20 L.
B — O L
w [} ! Lig wle
ol
] & o
- = e =
2 2 = =7
. 59k
i 0
. b=
2

M.

men Occupat

o 5 p—a
T = S
= o =
- o) (21 % ,.
b4 o o=t | S 1
S = S w B bt 2 o [ 5
= I Ly o 2.0 N 2 g L o
= 1 < N A U e =} 2]
1 £ & S N w»y 4o b =
& w ] RoSY - — e 'v.n l.A. [ swird
b O [ = o o oG i §
= - =3 o, LB S . [
o ) & b = oo bee b 2. I
o o n =2 S m ) fa ros
o A 55y 2S8osTw : - T
[ e AC R . 3 e o) L i m &
o =t 25 (@] oA 3 Wy oLh by g S
o . o] g o b g onow b =0} f, R Y R |
= = i T et R & ED B .
o W Q D el s I ] ) [} S5
LY £ Y s Y T Tk s o % o)
boe ] DD o 2 .w - R R -
o = ok L a e [T e PEzZgd
g S BT wwe & <CCag
: o
i ¥ ' 0 ' )
e [ L R oo T N 1 ' L
= ) Te ) fry - e 0 D e g
S 2 2 8z82za s P el
5.2 iz S TS S = =s5s520
Ln._‘.x_.._.v.s_.:....w_\.~_ LN a IS IS WP = ol R R
n ~ o €Y % 7 ory v
'




LW N D AD e O NG s 4 R )
T G T o SR e w.. -4 - il g e i o —Re8-asr
o1 R S e ; : & 4 4 t By =4 =% b KA I s i ee B Y 7y D S g 1~. 10 1156 £ = ONAD iy rey — - o
LS m O o8 e 09 of ey 0n =) DS e N e O - = e B i B , .
D I I o e I e O N IR o 3 ) N — . o TERTRFZ S rin
m— o St g — ] Lan il oo HE S G

Oceupations

T
on

T s Gl o
il e
3 ©
Y [=5
g E o
5 5 o
ol g e 4
L Vo ., o
IR S o
SO0 A - =% —
OO0 u: = = o “
b Rl o = 8 b oA
R ~ ” o .2 S
SRS~ L o . A2 e e
PN I I Y = L c = M g S
ot =l o & o 35 o g
TP [ @ 3 A = L o2 Lo S
D O o ] Vv = Q - e <t ETIRE m‘. m._ M»
fams R T - g D ay . ! T et 3.,
— I M oy " =] Har ‘r.u o 8 w. L SIS AT
00 10 5y — : 2o 2 : b ko o
SRR R O T " 7 . ¥ oy s PO & S48 ¢
TR TR T = I S S ! ~. ™ on 2 o oo > o
e ..nm A2y £ B B oo B S = E L > e on
R = N G ] L 1 8 Bl s = e o 2 = B
- 2y "y ey 2 ooy . b . n n.u A“ ..le 9 M SR
R TR I B £ & 5 b 3 . s =) - 9@
= LU T DD o g ) g oo 2 HoL s 2 o g |
™o ~i.- : ; - < 3o i = v -
) o B ¢ S O oo o b B e DOVl RO = i
oh A e - o = o = M8 0 g )
YLEEEDTEE 2 & 943 SRCESSS5
N S s S A B L5 b P A v = = o o I o k4 oo
el SR S T R P o m (ST [T N = e o Lty e e
A AT I VI G S = R S o o & o =y =y AL B Rec B S S S . = 2
Q0L b b b 1D D L = o LEE 2w u Byl S ) v g
i I et ) - ot £ e ol R IR s B o o5
e R R e " ) u o F S R ' 7
N AR €1 = rd oy LD D v e oo o
s T I N P, = Lo o Y TN A A — o o el 50
CCOO0ODO o = = B T3 1 o =2 rlen oy . = o
L A B T G T 2 T S W o re peni = e NN DD N N > w3 o,
\ =2 0y ey ery AN S NSNS NS NN o A M, =




vl

[LO

r

E FOI

2

'E TH

N

(it

P
il
Wl

Vacanon
Vet hee A
WELNS &l

< Aty

e

P

w
)
3

on

IO
2 il

L

con

~

Ly P
e TN 7 2 PO
(S O
=
nd \“ oy D
L st
Mop HE
. ;o2
6§ E g8
£3< o
3 O (CICH
U 5 a
I N 2
Do e o

n com

3
CONIracior may si
apla

58
- 5 e
3 3

&g
P -

. B

L. 3,

9 O

T3 ey A

505 &

v = (&) .vu
Vo B
O vy g 9

wn B £
Sl W 2

[ . (-
o oo Lo
Rl ol T
o g U g7
.t.a. mu .nnu. &.u“ —
J W 5 g -t

N
R

N
‘
¢
.y

I

5o AN e
ey e oot
KRS Sl i > I
&l v
2 ¥

\S'

!
R
=
]
£:
N
\W\ ¥ g
ety v
o 4
i z
e ”cw 2
=t s
O b
S G x
v, (M) ]

-~
“

&
or n close

<

2n 6pm ang

19

PAN

13

Wit

onal wark on

F
the rat
1 [‘

i

SIERESS

-CEIVE THE

g=
'y

SNt ol

Dr
IGE
v

C
in

MR
T
N
les

10 perc

£
-

THE
$0
or

dut

ER

me work).

&

R

v
\

T-NIG

E
he hou

o

R

Y
14
24
SE

un

ni
S L

~

S AFT

rorone

3

o

RS ONL

amo
ERC

TE

H

NTt

med between
TH
red overt

-
=~
e

. o

perfor

P
1Y
Uf rat

ailvo

I wo

of Sunday

‘RAFFIC CONTROLLE

T
o nour
tour

: normal

v
i ]
-5
o
§i.
o=
5
LY
=

A
Tun

IONS WHICH HAVE PAR

1
. i
by
ar

BLETO AIR

PA
A

o}

Xes not 2adop

CITil

A Faranrs

]

(ng

8

Mhol> M oo
il T

2
3

SnOVaELon.

engiary

-

s 4
Mo,
ne

%
Ci

ificanior

pov

1
<
S

nges.

-
oflash
~

[

“osive
ial ‘.I:;'."i

er and pho
€. exy

{ g~
.

go

beg e
P
1S9

love

-
mp
€ proxim

owd

leck g
ees e
S

A

1
i

o~

“

h.orin

e 1o omplo
win,

Wl

ivdl

.’;',.. :

i when work:

Sediad

e O

L0




100,

mn tne opera

i

L

4
o

PERg i

)

[0}

T

o

2

eC engag

he emp

1S Of

or am

~a
(88,3

j1ate or

-

10 mmmec

ding. storage, 2nd haulin

1

ng. unio

a
nd

iosive, ar

Of orcan

g

a

ivi

o

m

€, TXPi0

i”‘orvv\'- .

CE

L

¢ D

Do th
TS 1N U

5 —

st of

RIC. 3. the ¢

A

N
YUY s e e A g Sy ot
vornnient conract,

Q)

ithe (G
4 hedn NN

(.\

.

1yment in accordan

5

T

AR
e sely

will a

-5

bos

L8}
. |

I3

L
("
w
)
I
{ o=
Bt

Hon.

1 Or {0 reimbur

S

.

)

torm

-
[SE

nt amount,

S.6

\) .Vlll.‘

AManca
ant nr
ERRR

e
PRTS RO SRS %3 PLVE e

vy

08¢ Instances

o
1§ iR O

n

WEVET, |

N

C

H

r" matenials, may

davl.

v

&

and we

cents pe
. and do not require any sp

m.J

outinely was

ber

-

& eaaty
i owasn

de o

oy
i)

1
i

e
L

cial treatment suc

ng

Mot gal

A

v

v the contractor

ct, by

trac

Tt

mment o

v
IV

O

(3
uiremen

the

-

aniiomm ;

-

L

o

3
£y
7
e

eimb

=

Lol
PR

no

$35 0Ot

<

rnle

6

'

00

1

- AD

¢ Directory

~
H

0t

ks

JdIC 37al

Ll

n

y
J

ns C

100

i

[ $358 854

BT

ne

v
.

il

1

o

oF throu

v dolg

\

GE

WA

AND

TION

IZATION OF ADDITIONAL CLASSIFICA

‘THORI

Al

FOR A

)

~
X

UEST

5

feedian

il comparison
Or Prior 1o
loy

1
i<mp

s)o

trasr

oy
LUl

12nce o

nerforn

T

(“).

id

ye ey
dined

e corameancer

1
r

roactive 10 i

403 ot
age Tais,

LW




” , w
\\N v Y EN)
4 vy B 2 %)
i ) v s ) £
n J &2 = .0 o o
ol = = B R s e =]
= i % ‘hu k9 TR R L m.m = ..m P
. 3 s T B g e B 2 o=
3 8 =2, ==l O O = e
s ’ ‘.\g. e By mw — ww i S o mm s
3] o 2 4 S g B -0 D B D g
- oo P = B s 2 o S R S
-] 5oy B s 4 s ) CLy, T r
e =392 3 3= i v 2 3 H e o
= C =5 A O 273 o 0 Q. O =
; > e ay & 5 <] D o
- G T = 0 e mp Ve o LY s A
et Ea g ke 2 a0 r G S ety 'S 2 m =
c g = g o, = = ) 3 Taer Ww £ U
=2 & o -0 w5 o 2 HIRE: o = c 3k .
I £ o oA D =5 0 o - B 4 s, O Mo ©
e = = T 8 n O — 2 = L [0 T =
et C v s B @ e ] L Q = g.z o
e are —5 i e O i o o by o 2oy o
- ot 0, ., A = B T 2% o B oo
v e 2 N s .S My 5 e © 1) =t & 2 5 .G
2 \,\. B s, 2 0 ) i - B8 s
. o g 2 8- R a o L Ow gl g
el 3 ied 3 o, o5 . < SO
5 23 EEx & 5 b B H a8
a4 e =] B v & . A = - 3 . .
&h ®mooen G B 5 8 £ oon 2 @ ae g
o1 = oy D > e e s A Lo Puct . “ =.2 05
t o b i 8y £ 2 ST 0 5 o B =
o s LS IRV o - 5 4 o =2 ~— L Y M !
. e 4 R e | ~ L % g = = _ (o= 5 .
.wu. :O (55 = B o e 0.0 - % u,_.“ ISR .ﬂ Oy
: y : - = L8 . R R 2 et =
o t4; mL. = Mtu 153 @ g mh. (A 2o .L i uvu g 9
o 3 = e 5 .sw m.). m o " R . 3 paus O O o N D
5 ) v A & P A S0y = = Sonn v M
& oo I Y e u.g SaE2 8 I 8 oo lko
-ry 7 ) P &8 O Ta ol T ’ S8 F e g
b O = L g = ] [ J i = 1]
s = o O ki = s e oo L 4 9} o e @ .8 o
cf 0 ) =T s S on b 3 7] £ (VRSN SR
£, < -5 W@ 5 oSpm B w S .o oW 2 = AES 2 5 g
5 o X e o) 4 BE C & o, et o} % Eoe B o8 0 O
o 5 . SIS IR T <RSI St o o = 4 T
£ O ] A SR T e e E DD £ 89 153 I a9 g 35
o = Ly e BB 2.8 mMm oo o R R ] = =0 R m. LT
i e o G P e IR =T LS SR 3 o 4 of D W= L2
¥ 5. n3 h e 5 = 2] £, . ¢ L 4 ry e D o4
') = fee] 5008 o o c 0 et tp O O I ot ~ v oA - N =
s & £ AR T R = =l T SO ORI S v ooy o b
= K] - P & et = wm SO D 2oy o = oY e 2
= + ) == AT I - 5o &= = T Om = o
o< £ S oAt 3o e 3 w oo = 3 L oa o
7 o] %3 G Gl M = T A o = Eiy & P oo
- bl = O By 40 5 2 o 5T 2 : % LTI R Bl I 4
.w 3 o w e 2 25 5 8 M. e i = . o Qo ol
gy = et . on . s & 2= o s XY, s 4 I S
-t 7 o P EIC I VI TR Wi beooh oo o, = =] 3 Ho 5w
— £ o M Ul = 6 3o A << & c =l g0
ndl- uoo £ v RT3 2% G 5 n = [l B
a1 oo [CHI S e 2 & Do rd £ Lo oy o
b2 B DA Ly 5 soli o MRS v o 2 { 2 5 e e o
£1. = e Ay - o Gee L% ks b 5 3 | £ ST I ¥ ~ )
® w2 I o B Ly (e D Rl g Dty B
£ @ < B EpN O e v c 2 =) : (PR VI S
o B 2 B ] oh's & - v e 5 = 00 N FEY
i T s) g nL. Lok 1= Ov >y B2 2 = % o3 ey B B I S
ooy ¢ =) o ] = 5 - - % = = = S 4
s ook S G- S o g R = = s 2 2
b T £ . ke I3t I = R ) s - = 4
[ 5 6y o =~ D o Mo [l b = S 4 &1 =1 = Q0 L8 4
[ By “ P S el s 1 joo) o o i Hid L e = O
s = L2 &5 e R | = - "y o< i } &4 ® 0 o O
ws =2 3 I A ST SO [] . A 4 e P o3
= % 2 - | S = + 3 X = o D P
) &) A 2 b ) £ . ™ e C3 o ) YRR = I e Jrt
o0 o o = Bag 4 9 =3 53 o Lo ] 15 oo &
s ny B i ol o 4 O =3 b 9 fh & ok
Ay = @ b o o, 5 o Pt e W B ) o * 3 M L) i
| S = A T o = S B = R o 5 EE R
& = 5 R D o o =25 0 o520k
Y > cr oy mm " n& N B B R =
X FTEE 43 =8 B8




NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE i
A SERVICE CONTRACT AND RESPONSE TO
NOTICE | Ses

EMAIL TO:

Administrator

Wage and Hour Division
U.S. Department of Labor
Washington, DC 20210

&ie contradt percrn

T o nt o lm hte LI TN AT T TN Q AR ADD AR T
B8 (FBOXAINITEM VIS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM 8§ AS APPLICABLE
= ncumbent contracier o} In necumBEnt s Cont

:
|
INLED Technologies. Ing. ;
|

€ bargaining i RZSPONSE TO NOTICE

nt applicesle collective

1 Aot does not epply (see afalhec
gxgptanaticnl.
i  |MNotice retumed for additiona! nformation
‘
NaSa Johnson Space Center |
Stacy Holden, Mail Code BJ= | Signed

2101 NASA Parkway L § Sepanmert of Laso
Houston. TX 77038 ‘
| Catej
|
¥5-138 | COMPUTER-ZENERATED i




e = . T ——— T sﬁ S, e ; o ST
=<
'
-
% )
) (89} () ul "~y
: . ) o ) .C
2 I o | [
v — |
v e |9
. <[ o o - 9]
L)) M
: ) | )
i ) n o |
= Z 3] O O |=
i)
L)
b~
Q ol o« ] o) | 2
; : = N - . ! S ST, (N ST, S - . a | -
“f
(@)
0]
ﬁu
[®)
)
O
=
O
L
)
.
'®)
[
9!
3
O
O
O
O
e A
Uy
N . a
o O )
e O —
o = = :w
i < 0 t @)
5 210
gl = o ®f ®
.m..w ; Wl | -
= Fomg o 1 4
C e wi - 1O O MN
.w @ (6] < S Y . c
- ¢ ¢ ctow|l ol w
O L ml ®] ol € g ¢
o] © et ) 1o
B e ] 9 9 Q)
Lol o o of Bl £] ¢
132 @ w wl ol o] ©
i ' T QA O ;v v O O =
i 2o . . I .




A
]
b
=
@
()
8
(=8
w

onnson

]
v

Lyndon B.

'
i

i
<3

e
tc

Jelerm

r
L

0997)

0. 306

8 (Notice N

3

1
i

sted

‘U'J

be]
&8

shall be

e Ol

ary(




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

| 3

7 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO

3 EFFECTIVE DATE

5 PROJECT NO (if appiicabis;

oae

|
CODE |

CODE [ e

54 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

9B DATED (SEE (TEM 11)

| FACILITY CODE

. |J0A MODIFICATION QF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
( kR

NESY= 5
NASS

0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 71)

10/01/200

7

et

p—
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

_ The above numbered sclicilation is amended as set fortn n item 14 The heur and date specried for receipt of Offers

[Clis extenced [ _iis not extended

Offars must acknowledge recept of this amendment prior to the nowr anc date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one ¢f the following metnods. (a) By comgleting

tams 8 and 15, and raturning

copies of the amendment. {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submuted. or (c) By

separate lelter or telegram which inciudes a reference 10 the sclictation and amendment numbers  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF CFFERS PRIOR TOQ THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendmant you dasire lo changs an offer airsady submitted, such change may be made by telegram or Istier, proviced esch telegram or letter makes

the

referance to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to
by

opsning nour and date specified

2 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if requirsd) Net

Increase: $935,000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

ORDER NG INITEM 104

A THIS CHANGE CRDER 1S ISSUED PURSUANT TQ (Speciy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

@l

date

A0prOpnANIN etc; SETFORTH IN T

THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REELECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE i
TEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

HANGES [such as changes in paying office

(el

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

OTHER (Specy type of modificahon and authonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contracior Xiis not

Tlis required to sign this document and return

copies 10 the issuing office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMCOIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including Solictation/contract subject matter where feasibie |

of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amcunt of $625,000 as
C wed on P Z
by NFS 1832.232-81. Date for the
01/1172008 between Linda Slaman,

Except as provided herein, all lerms and conaitans of the document referenced m Hem SA or 10A

as heretofore cnanged, remains uncnanged and i full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print)

18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER { Type or prnt)

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR [15C DATE SIGNED ~

rure OF DErSLI JUINIZEC (D Sign)

18C D/,«TE SIGNED

V0%

|Signature ﬂlc%amng o#eer)

N8N 7520-01-152-8070

Pravious ediion unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10.83)
Prescrived by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 83 243




REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET]|,

(WAPAS A%

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

. T el

+ LE LU 1N

ITEMNC SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY funiT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
.:'x { ,__: ) { \: ;: r 3 { E " 2:'

NEBN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spansored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 110




Clause B.2 Contracting Funding (NF
and replaced by the following:

B.5 CONTRACT FUNDING (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

SF30 cont’d

Contract NASS-03039

Modification 66

Page 3 of 3

S 1852.232-81) (June 1990) is hereby deleted in its entirety

(a) For purposes of payment of cost exclusive of fee, in accordance with the
Limitation of Funds Clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this contract is
$26.476,692.47. This allotment 1s for the Safety and Fire Services and covers the following
estimated period of performance: October 1, 2003 through April 8, 2008.
This Modificarion
$935,000.00

Prior Funding
Estimated Cost $25,541,692.47
Maximum Award
Fee $1.269.045.00
Total $26.810,737.47

For Administrative Purposes Only:
Contract Value

Estimated Cost $26.431,220.00
Maximum Award

Fee $1.580.261.00
Total $28,011,481.00

Purchase Request No.

4200233290 $935.000.00

$93

-
3

5

.000.

(783
fanl

<
S

Toral

$26,476,692.47

(f}

31,

52

~J

'\)w

(Jl\O

045
73

‘J!

69,
45,

~1

00
47




